## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

- Subject:- Deputation of Shri Syed Parvaiz Ahmad, Assistant Executive Engineer, Irrigation Sub Division Bawan, Irrigation Division, Anantnag to the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India, New Delhi.
- Reference: Letter No. 11041/835/2024-Admn (E 242824) dated 02.12.2024 received from General Manager (HR/Adm-II) National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India, New Delhi.

## Government Order No. 256-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: - 10.12.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri Syed Parvaiz Ahmad, Assistant Executive Engineer, Irrigation Sub Division Bawan, Irrigation Division, Anantnag to the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India, New Delhi for his appointment as Deputy General Manager (Technical) for a period of three (03) years, on the standard terms and conditions as contained in Schedule XVIII of J&K Civil Services Regulations (Volume II), 1956 read with SRO 192 dated 28.05.2007, from the date the officer assumes the charge of the post, subject to his clearing all his dues including material at site or stores etc, if any, related to the present assignment to the satisfaction of concerned Executive Engineer/DDO.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS06/13/2021-A-PHE, I&FC (C No.54115) Coy to the:-

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 5. Chairman, National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 6. General Manager (HR/Adm-II), National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India, New Delhi.

Dated: - 10.12.2024

- 7. Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Kashmir with the request to forward the requisite documents as indicated in the aforementioned letter dated 02.12.2024 to National Highways Authority of India.
- 8. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 9. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 11. Concerned Officer.
- 12. I/c Website.
- 13. Govt. Order file/Stock file/w.2.s.c.

Under Secretary to the Govern Jal Shakti Department